

GAHC010047212022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1728/2022**

SMTI. FIRUZA KHANAM  
W/O ABDUL HANNAN KHAN, R/O VILL- AGDIA PATHAR, P.O.-GAHIA, DIST-  
BARPETA, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM, EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS  
BARPETA  
P.O. AND DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : DR. B AHMED, MR M HUSSAIN,MR. S R BARBHUIYA,MR. N  
HAQUE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

Heard Mr. N. Haque, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. R. Barua, learned Standing Counsel for Secondary Education.

As agreed to by the parties, the instant case is sent for mediation to the Gauhati High Court Mediation Centre, who would appoint a mediator to hear the matter, prepare a report and submit the same before this Court.

The mediator is directed to prepare the report preferably within a period of 1 (one) month.

List this matter thereafter.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**